
Prairie View (4-13, 0-2 SWAC) -vs- Bethune-Cookman (13-6, 2-0 SWAC)
3/14/2026 at Daytona Beach, Florida (Jackie Robinson Blpk)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tanner Boccabello (1-0)
Loss: Kamar Dove (0-3)
HBP: Tanner Boccabello, Pablo Torres
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jairo Martinez First: Natola Hawthorne Third Base: Jimmy Sapp 
Start: 7:25 PM   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 81   Weather: 70, Clear, Wind 9mph NE
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Prairie View 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 5 8 1
Bethune-Cookman 1 0 0 4 4 0 0 1 X 10 11 0

Prairie View 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Basilio Williams rf 5 0 0 0 0 3 1
Tyvon Moore cf 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Michael Burroughs lf 2 1 0 0 3 0 2
Corie Lockette 1b 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ryland Duson 3b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Hunter Ham dh 4 0 1 0 1 2 3
Sonnier Moses 2b 2 1 0 1 1 2 1
Brandon Stinson c 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
Dylan Diaz ss 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Kamar Dove p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alejandro Marquez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 8 5 6 10 10

2B: Tyvon Moore (2); Brandon Stinson (1)
SF: Tyvon Moore (1); Ryland Duson (1)
HBP: Ryland Duson (1); Sonnier Moses (1)
E: Dylan Diaz (1)

Bethune-Cookman 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Erick Almonte ss 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
Andrey Martinez 3b 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
Darryl Lee lf 3 0 1 1 2 1 1
Jeter Polledo 2b 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
Maikol Lucena c 4 2 1 0 0 0 1
Sergio Rivera cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Michael Rodriguez rf 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
Jorge Rodriguez 1b 3 3 2 2 1 1 0
Ruben Zuany dh 4 0 4 4 0 0 0
Tanner Boccabello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andris Barroso p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Morales p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pablo Torres p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 10 11 9 5 5 6

2B: Andrey Martinez (1); Jeter Polledo (1); Jorge Rodriguez (1);
Ruben Zuany (2)
SF: Erick Almonte (1)
SB: Maikol Lucena (1); Michael Rodriguez (1); Ruben Zuany (1)
CS: Darryl Lee (1)
DP: 1

Prairie View IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kamar Dove (L, 0-3) 4.2 8 7 6 1 4 0 0 0 0 23 24 4 6 78
Alejandro Marquez 3.1 3 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 1 11 16 7 1 58
Totals 11 10 9 5 5 0 0 0 1 34 40 11 7 136

Bethune-Cookman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tanner Boccabello (W, 1-0) 5.0 5 3 3 3 4 0 0 1 0 19 24 2 9 76
Andris Barroso 1.0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 0 21
Justin Morales 2.0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 2 28
Pablo Torres 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 1 21
Totals 8 5 5 6 10 0 0 2 0 32 42 4 12 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Prairie View - Top of 1st PVA B-C
Basilio Williams struck out swinging (1-2 FKBK). 0 0
Tyvon Moore doubled down the lf line (0-0). 0 0
Michael Burroughs walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 0 0
Corie Lockette struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Ryland Duson singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Michael Burroughs advanced to second; Tyvon
Moore scored. 1 0
Hunter Ham singled through the left side (1-2 FKB); Ryland Duson advanced to second; Michael Burroughs
advanced to third. 1 0
Sonnier Moses hit by pitch, RBI (2-0 BH); Hunter Ham advanced to second; Ryland Duson advanced to
third; Michael Burroughs scored. 2 0
Brandon Stinson flied out to lf (3-1 BBFB). 2 0

Bethune-Cookman - Bottom of 1st PVA B-C
Erick Almonte flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 2 0
Andrey Martinez doubled to left center, ground-rule (1-0 B). 2 0
Darryl Lee singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 KB); Andrey Martinez scored. 2 1
Jeter Polledo grounded out to ss (1-2 BFFF); Darryl Lee advanced to second. 2 1
Maikol Lucena grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 2 1

Prairie View - Top of 2nd PVA B-C
Dylan Diaz walked (3-2 FBFBBB). 2 1
Basilio Williams grounded out to p (0-1 S); Dylan Diaz advanced to second. 2 1
Tyvon Moore grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Dylan Diaz advanced to third. 2 1
Michael Burroughs grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 1

Bethune-Cookman - Bottom of 2nd PVA B-C
Sergio Rivera grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 1
Michael Rodriguez grounded out to p unassisted (1-2 KBF). 2 1
Jorge Rodriguez struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FBFFS). 2 1

Prairie View - Top of 3rd PVA B-C
Corie Lockette grounded out to p (0-0). 2 1
Ryland Duson grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 2 1
Hunter Ham struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 1

Bethune-Cookman - Bottom of 3rd PVA B-C
Ruben Zuany singled to left field (0-1 F). 2 1
Erick Almonte flied out to cf (1-2 FKB). 2 1
Andrey Martinez struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS); Ruben Zuany stole second. 2 1
Darryl Lee grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 1

Prairie View - Top of 4th PVA B-C
Sonnier Moses struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 2 1
Brandon Stinson singled to center field (0-0). 2 1
Dylan Diaz grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Brandon Stinson advanced to second. 2 1
Basilio Williams grounded out to p (1-2 BKF). 2 1

Bethune-Cookman - Bottom of 4th PVA B-C
Jeter Polledo doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 2 1
Maikol Lucena reached first on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second (2-1 BBK); Jeter Polledo scored. 2 2



Sergio Rivera flied out to rf (0-0). 2 2
Michael Rodriguez singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BF); Maikol Lucena scored, unearned. 2 3
Michael Rodriguez stole second. 2 3
Jorge Rodriguez doubled, ground-rule, RBI (0-1 K); Michael Rodriguez scored. 2 4
Ruben Zuany singled through the right side, RBI (1-0 B); Jorge Rodriguez scored. 2 5
Erick Almonte flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 5
Andrey Martinez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Prairie View - Top of 5th PVA B-C
Tyvon Moore doubled to left field (1-2 BSF). 2 5
Michael Burroughs walked (3-1 FBBBB). 2 5
Corie Lockette reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FFBF); Michael Burroughs out at second 2b to ss; Tyvon
Moore advanced to third. 2 5
Ryland Duson flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Tyvon Moore scored. 3 5
Hunter Ham reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BSF); Corie Lockette out at second ss to 2b. 3 5

Bethune-Cookman - Bottom of 5th PVA B-C
Darryl Lee struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 3 5
Jeter Polledo struck out swinging (3-2 BFSBFBS). 3 5
Maikol Lucena singled through the right side (1-0 B). 3 5
Maikol Lucena stole second. 3 5
Sergio Rivera walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 5
Alejandro Marquez to p for Kamar Dove. 3 5
Michael Rodriguez walked (3-1 BBBKB); Sergio Rivera advanced to second; Maikol Lucena advanced to
third. 3 5
Jorge Rodriguez walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Michael Rodriguez advanced to second; Sergio Rivera advanced to
third; Maikol Lucena scored. 3 6
Ruben Zuany doubled to left center, 3 RBI (2-2 BBKFF); Jorge Rodriguez scored; Michael Rodriguez scored;
Sergio Rivera scored. 3 9
Erick Almonte popped up to 3b (2-0 BB). 3 9

Prairie View - Top of 6th PVA B-C
Andris Barroso to p for Tanner Boccabello. 3 9
Sonnier Moses walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 3 9
Brandon Stinson doubled to left field (0-2 KK); Sonnier Moses advanced to third. 3 9
Dylan Diaz singled through the left side, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Brandon Stinson advanced to third; Sonnier Moses
scored. 4 9
Basilio Williams struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 9
Tyvon Moore flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Brandon Stinson scored. 5 9
Michael Burroughs flied out to cf (0-0). 5 9

Bethune-Cookman - Bottom of 6th PVA B-C
Andrey Martinez popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 5 9
Darryl Lee walked (3-2 KBFFBBFB). 5 9
Darryl Lee out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 9
Jeter Polledo popped up to 1b (1-2 FSB). 5 9

Prairie View - Top of 7th PVA B-C
Justin Morales to p for Andris Barroso. 5 9
Corie Lockette struck out swinging (1-2 KBSK). 5 9
Ryland Duson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 9
Hunter Ham walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 5 9
Sonnier Moses struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 5 9

Bethune-Cookman - Bottom of 7th PVA B-C
Maikol Lucena flied out to lf (0-1 K). 5 9



Sergio Rivera flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 9
Michael Rodriguez struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBFBS). 5 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Prairie View - Top of 8th PVA B-C
Brandon Stinson out at first 1b to p (0-0). 5 9
Dylan Diaz struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKK). 5 9
Basilio Williams struck out looking (2-2 SKBBK). 5 9

Bethune-Cookman - Bottom of 8th PVA B-C
Jorge Rodriguez singled to left field (1-0 B). 5 9
Ruben Zuany doubled to right center (0-0); Jorge Rodriguez advanced to third. 5 9
Erick Almonte flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BKBSB); Jorge Rodriguez scored. 5 10
Andrey Martinez grounded out to ss (1-1 BK); Ruben Zuany advanced to third. 5 10
Darryl Lee was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 10
Jeter Polledo flied out to lf (0-2 FFF). 5 10

Prairie View - Top of 9th PVA B-C
Pablo Torres to p for Justin Morales. 5 10
Tyvon Moore singled to left field (2-1 FBB). 5 10
Michael Burroughs walked (3-1 BBFBB); Tyvon Moore advanced to second. 5 10
Corie Lockette grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-1 BBBF); Michael Burroughs out on the play;
Tyvon Moore advanced to third. 5 10
Ryland Duson hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 5 10
Hunter Ham struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 5 10

Bethune-Cookman - Bottom of 9th PVA B-C


